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Senior Judges Report 
 

Name of Track      Mohawk Campbellville 

Date     Saturday, 1 Sep 2018 Post Time 19:10 

Weather   Clear (Temp: 25 deg. C) 

Track Condition Fast (Variant 0 secs)   

No of Races 13 Number of 
qualifying races  

0 Total Entries  116 

Mutual Handle $2,696,590 

Contact  
Vet     

  Paddock 
Meeting 

  Track  
Maintenance Meeting 

  Investigator  
Visit 

  Outgoing Senior  
Judge Update 

  

 

Senior Judge Associate Judge Associate Judge 

Minler, Jeff Hopkins, Doug Stewart, David 

Report on day’s events:  
(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents)  …. 

Backstretch 
 
Mark Steacy was found to be in violation of AGCO rule 6.29.01 B. “failed to wear a 
safety vest when warming up”. Penalty of $200 Sb 49569 
 
Kyle Reibeling was found to be in violation of AGCO rule 6.29.01 B. “failed to wear a 
safety vest when warming up”. Penalty of $200 Sb 49570 
 
Denis Julien Trainer was found to be in violation of AGCO rule 6.29.01 B. “failed to 
wear a safety vest when warming up”. Penalty of $200 Sb 49571 
 
Alexis Mahieu was found to be in violation of AGCO rule 6.29.01 B. “failed to wear a 
safety vest when warming up”. Penalty of $200 Sb 49572 
 
 
Races 
 
Race 1 Clear 
 
Race 2 Clear 
 
Race 3 Oss Gold Sires Stakes 3 year old pacing colts. 
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Inquiry in the stretch, #7 Ali (Patrick Lachance) made a break and fell, unseating the 
driver. An outside ambulance was called to transport Lachance for further 
examination. Accident report filed with AGCO. Track Vet examined the horse and 
found only a few superficial wounds, one of which may need to be stitched, 
otherwise the horse is in good order. 
 
Race 4 Family Sports #6 (Phil Hudon) made a break in the last turn, did cause 
interference to #8 Jayden Place and #10 Life Happened. #6 finished 8th and was 
placed 9th. 
 
Race 5 Simcoe Stakes for 3 year old trotters. Clear 
 
Race 6  Clear 
 
Race 7  Clear 
 
Race 8 Canadian Pacing Derby.  
Driver Brett Miller was in violation of agco rule 22.19 “failure to keep both feet in the 
stirrups” Sb 49575, 2nd offence within 6 months, $300 penalty. 
 
Race 9 Jody Jamieson to be in for film review for AGCO rule 22.19 
“failure to keep both in the stirrups” 
 
Race 10 Maple Leaf Trot. 
Trainer Marcus Melander was in violation of agco rule 22.24 “did make a late 
equipment change” Sb 49574. Penalty of $200. 
Trainer Ron Burke was in violation of agco rule 22.24 “did make a late equipment 
change” Sb 49576. Penalty of $200 
Clear 
 
Race 11 Breathalyser retest. Clear 
 
Race 12  Clear 
 
Race 13 Clear 
 

 


